FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-15-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

01-8.2

01 FC:481

101947110 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TRADEMARKS ONLY
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 6/1/2001
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name FMC Corporation	Month Day Year 6/1/01
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnershi☐ Other	p
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	panization Delaware
Receiving Party Name FMC Technolog	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ies. Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 200 East Rando	lph Drive
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60601 State/County Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic
☐ Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization Delaware
TDIAZ1 00000020 75981354	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0351-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO PACIFICATION OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 6/30/99	618B	Page 2		Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	ddress	Enter for the first Receivi	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) [1 THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION A			
Address (line 4)			VF-20-	
Correspondent I	Name and Address	_		
		Are	a Code and Telephone Number	312-321-4716
Name [Elisa M. Valenzona			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson &	Lione		
Address (line 2) [P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3) [Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4) [
•	nter the total number ncluding any attachme	• =	tached conveyance docume	nt 5
	cation Number(s) or F		05(0)	
I radomark Annii		ceoistration Numb	HELLS) I MARK IT ADDITIONAL NU	mbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number of	r the Registration Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	mbers attached me property).
Enter either the Trademar	Trademark Application Number of k Application Number of	r the Registration Number (i	OO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	mbers attached me property).
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number of	r the Registration Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	mbers attached me property).
Enter either the Trademar	Trademark Application Number of	r the Registration Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	mbers attached me property).
Enter either the Trademar	Trademark Application Number of	r the Registration Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	mbers attached me property).
Enter either the Trademar 75/981,354	Trademark Application Number of k Application Number of long transported to the control of the	r the Registration Number (i	Registration Numbers for the sal	me property).
Enter either the Trademar	Trademark Application Number of k Application Number of long transported to the control of the	r the Registration Number (i	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	me property).
Enter either the Trademar 75/981,354 Number of Properties Amount Fee Amount F	Trademark Application Number of R Application Number o	Enter the total numerities Listed (37 CF	mber of properties involved. R 3.41):	me property).
Number of Prop	rademark Application Number of k Application Number of	Enter the total number (in the Registration Number (in the	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account	#1
Number of Prop	rademark Application Number of k Application Number of	Enter the total nurties Listed (37 CF Enclosed Dep	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.)	#1 \$40.00
Number of Prop	rademark Application Number of k Application Number of	Enter the total number (in the Registration Number (in the	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.) Number:	#1
Number of Prop	erties Gee Amount for Proper hod of Payment: per for payment by deposit account.	Enter the total number (in the Registration Number (in the	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees:	#1 \$40.00 #23-1925 Yes No
Number of Property (ent.) Statement and Sta	rademark Application Number of R Application Number of	Enter the total number (in the Registration Number (in the Number (in the Registration Number (in the Numb	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees:	#1 \$40.00 #23-1925 Yes No
Fee Amount	erties Eee Amount for Proper hod of Payment: Proper for payment by deposit account er for payment by deposit account er for payment account er for payment by deposit account er for payment er for	Enter the total number (is) Enter the total number (is) Enter the total number (is) Enclosed Deposit Account Authorization to (is) and belief, the forevis a true copy of	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees: egoing information is true ar the original document. Cha	#1 \$40.00 #23-1925 Yes No
Fee Amount	rademark Application Number of R Application Number of	Enter the total number (is) Enter the total number (is) Enter the total number (is) Enclosed Deposit Account Authorization to (is) and belief, the forevis a true copy of	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees: egoing information is true ar the original document. Cha	#1 \$40.00 #23-1925 Yes No
Number of Proposition Statement and Stateme	erties Eee Amount for Proper hod of Payment: Proper for payment by deposit account er for payment by deposit account er for payment account er for payment by deposit account er for payment er for	Enter the total number (is) Enter the total number (is) Enter the total number (is) Enclosed Deposit Account Authorization to (is) and belief, the forevis a true copy of	mber of properties involved. R 3.41): osit Account scan be charged to the account.) Number: charge additional fees: egoing information is true ar the original document. Cha	#1 \$40.00 #23-1925 Yes No

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS IN THE UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS, effective as of the 30th day of May 3,1 2001, between FMC CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") and FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee");

WITNESSETH

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in Appendix A ("U.S. Trademark Rights"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title, and interest which Assignor owns in and to the U.S. Trademark Rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the U.S. Trademark Rights.

My Commission Expires: Apr. X0, 2008

Mary Ellen DiVito Commissioner of Deede Commonwealth of Pennsylvania My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2004

State of Pennsylvania)
County of Philadelphia)

On this <u>late</u> day of June, 2001, before me appeared William Walter the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC Corporation.

May Eller Dilit

My Commission Expires! Apr. 20, 2004

Mary Ellen DiVito

Commissioner of Deads

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2004

APPENDIX A

APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
ADVANTECH	76/224,355	March 14, 2001
ASEPTICAL	75/325,891	July 17, 1997
BATCHCAL	75/325,892	July 17, 1997
EAVESDROPPER	76/207,095	February 8, 2001
E-BLEND	76 /176,722	December 6, 2000
EXPRESS LIMITED	75/299,588	May 28, 1997
FLEXTURRET	76/230,424	March 22, 2001
FMC FOODTECH	75/535881	August 13, 1998
FMC FOODTECH	75/535898	August 13, 1998
FMC FOODTECH	75/535897	August 13, 1998
FMC FOODTECH	75/535877	August 13, 1998
FMC FOODTECH	75/535878	August 13, 1998
FMC FOODTECH.	75/535875	August 13, 1998
FMC FOODTECH	75/535899	August 13, 1998
FMC TECHNOLOGIES	76/189197	January 3, 2001
FMC TECHNOLOGIES	76/189198	January 3, 2001
FMC TECHNOLOGIES	76/189276	January 3, 2001
FMC TECHNOLOGIES	76/189275	January 3, 2001
FMC TECHNOLOGIES	76/789199	January 3, 2001
HOST ,	76/171,248	November 22, 2000
HYDROCAL	75/325,838	July 17, 1997
JETAIRE	75/198,379	November 15, 1996
LAYOUT WIZARD	76/026,798	April 12, 2000
LINK-BELT	75/900,721	January 21, 2000
LOG-TEC	75/32 4 ,835	July 17, 1997
LOG-TEC MOMENTUM	75/811,545	September 27, 1997
MOMENTUM	75/811,542	September 27, 1997
NAVIGATOR	76/026,799	April 12, 2000
NOVOTHERM	76/026,766	April 12, 2000
NUMERICAL	75/325,836	July 17, 1997
NUMERICAL ON-LINE	75/325,843	July 17, 1997
RELOCATION NATION	76/176723	December 6, 2000
SGV	76/026,797	April 12, 2000
SMART BRIDGE	75/852,401	November 18, 1999
STERICAL	75/325,837	July 17, 1997
TELERADIAL	75/917,838	February 14, 2000
THE CONDUCTOR	75/588,330	November 13, 1998
TUNACAL	75/811,543	September 27, 1999
VELOCITY	76/197,703	January 22, 2001
VF ADVANCE'	76/203,492	February 1, 2001

APPENDIX A (cont'd)

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACCULOAD II	1,637,425	March 12, 1991
ACCUMAVEYOR	877,725	September 30, 1969
AIRFIRST:	2,279,694	September 21, 1999
ASEECO ·	939,319	August 1, 1972
BEAN	557,505	April 15, 1952
CHIKSAN	383,725	December 24, 1940
CHIKSAN	384,551	January 21, 1941
CROP COMMANDER and Design	2,309,630	May 28, 1997
DYNETOR	1,567,966	November 28, 1989
ENVIROLERT	1,783,303	July 20, 1993
FAST LATCH	1,914,540	August 29, 1995
FLAVORSEAL	398,486	November 3, 1942
FLAVORSEAL	401,326	May 11, 1983
FLAVORSEAL and Design	603,260	March 15, 1955
FRANRICA	1,121,635	July 3, 1979
FRANRICA	1,121,772	July 10, 1979
FRANRICA	1,139,765	September 23, 1980
FRANRICA	1,433,575	March 24, 1987
FRESH'N SQUEEZE and Design	1,871,035	January 3, 1995
FRESH'N SQUEEZE	1,698,282	June 30, 1992
HELIROLL	1,942,435	December 19, 1995
IROS	1,498,448	August 2, 1988
JET PHASE and Design	1,527,949	March 7, 1989
JETFLO	1,845,539	July 19, 1994
JETLINE	1,528,140	March 7, 1989
JETPAK and Design	1,492,048	June 14, 1988
JETPOWER and Design	1,282,206	June 19, 1984
JETPOWER 2 and Design	1,466,246	November 24, 1987
JETWALK	1,352,868	August 6, 1985
JETWAY.	703,033	August 16, 1960
JETWAY SYSTEMS	1,501,246	August 23, 1988
LINK-BELT	063,609	July 2, 1907
LINK-BELT	063,503	June 25, 1907
LINK-BELT	782,806	January 5, 1965
LINK-BELT	843,658	February 6, 1968
LONGSWEEP (Stylized)	675,977	March 24, 1959
M2	1,045,358	August 3, 1976
Miscellaneous Design	063,052	June 4, 1907
OCT and Design	687,914	November 10, 1959

APPENDIX A (cont'd)

REGISTRATIONS (cont'd)

20212-112-22		
POINT AND,GO	1,753,694	February 23, 1993
POINT AND GO and Design	1,753,693	February 23, 1993
PROMAL and Design	248,922	November 6, 1928
PULL-PAK	798,503	November 9, 1965
QUIK-LINK and Design	691,987	January 26, 1960
RAVEN	1,990,728	August 6, 1986
ROTO-LOUVRE	1,958,074	February 20, 1994
SPECIAL DELIVERY	2,362,612	June 27, 2000
SPEEDLO€	1,867,984	December 20 1994
STA-FRESH	884,460	January 20, 1990
STA-FRESH and Design	601,542	February 1, 1955
SYNTRON	1,527,819	March 7, 1989
SYNTRON	415,309	August 7, 1945
SYNTRON	2,169,508	June 30, 1998
SYNTRON	589,295	May 4, 1984
SYNTRON	1,645,338	May 21, 1991
SYNTRON	1,517,825	December 27, 1988
TRIMCLAD	1,497,402	July 26, 1988
TRUKVEYOR	860,494	November 19, 1968
UNIHEAD	781,300	December 8, 1964
WECO	442,944	December 8, 1949
WHISPERDEK	2,362,615	June 27, 2000
WINBLEND	1,783,993	July 27, 1983